

Item no 5.15

QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Doggart for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 November 2017

- | | | |
|-----------------|------------|---|
| Question | (1) | Could the Convenor inform council how many artificial sports pitches are operated by Edinburgh Leisure? |
| Answer | (1) | |
| Question | (2) | Could the Convenor provide a breakdown of how many of those pitches are available for football, hockey and rugby? |
| Answer | (2) | |
| Question | (3) | Could the Convenor inform Council which of those pitches are floodlit, broken down by sport? |
| Answer | (3) | |
| Question | (4) | Could the Convenor provide an analysis of the proportion of available bookings that are utilised? |
| Answer | (4) | |
| Question | (5) | Could the Convenor indicate any ways in which Edinburgh Leisure is looking to increase the utilisation of each pitch? |
| Answer | (5) | |